545 SERIES
4U RACKMOUNT/
BENCHTOP ENCLOSURE
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
•    7” to 10.5” H (4 to 6U) x 17” W
x 12” D
•    2- to 11-slot 6U x 160mm/6U x
80mm

12" Deep
17" Wide
PART NUMBERING / ORDERING INFORMATION:
6 = 6U (10.5")
(Requires one additional slot for power connection)
Form Factor
Slot count 2-8
545
19" EIA rack adapters front/mid mount
Pressurized cooling
6 A K 0 0
6U x 12HP peripheral shuttle:
provisions for one 5 1/2"
front accessable drive
1 = Two embedded 3.5" devices
2 = One 5.25" front accessible and
 one 3.5" embedded device
3 = One front accessible and
 one embedded 3.5" device
4 = No drives
Example: 5454ARY65AK-002 is a Series 545, 4U high with one 250W plug-in power supply, 5-slot hot swap, right justified backplane with
H.110 bussing. (1) 5 1/4" front accessible and (1) 3 1/2" embedded drive.
DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS:
X X X X X X
Environmental
 Operating Storage/Transit
Temperature: 0 to 50°C (32 to 122° F)  -20 to +60°C (-4 to 140° F)
Humidity: 20 to 90% @ 50°C (122° F)   5 to 95% @ 50°C (122° F),
 non-condensing non-condensing
Altitude: 15,000 ft. (4,572m.) 50,000 ft. (15,240m.)
Acoustical < 55 dba typical
4 = 4U = 7"
5 = 5U = 8.75"
6 = 6U = 10.5"
Series
Height
Backplane CPU Slot
R = Right justified
P = Left justified
Telephony Bussing
V = w/o H.110 3.3V keys
W = w/ H.110 3.3V keys
X = w/o H.110 5V keys
Y = w/ H.110 5V keys
Power Supply
A = 1 AC Power supply
B = 2 AC Power supplies
C = 1 DC Power supply
D = 2 DC Power supplies
The information in this document is subject to change without notice and should not be construed as a commitment by Atrenne, a Celestica company.
While reasonable precautions have been taken, Atrenne assumes no responsibility for any errors that may appear in this document.